

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER: DEP15057 PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2010 CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE NO. 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 11-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT NEAR DELBARTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (MINGO CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/11/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY 2010 JUL 13 PM 12: 28 WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ΙN WV PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 3041

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation; bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



HODVEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15057

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ODAAC ABOVE LABELED MEXIDADI

ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE APPROX. 64 MILES. TURN LEFT ON WV65 AND CONTINUE FOR APPROX. 7 MILES TO DELBARTON, WV. TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FORK ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE OF	DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	-	О.В,	FREIGHT TERMS
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE APPROX. 64 MILES. TURN LEFT ON WV65 AND CONTINUE FOR APPROX. 7 MILES TO DELBARTON, WV. TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FORK ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE OF	05/16/	2010							
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE US119, CORRIDOR G, SOUTH FOR APPROX. 64 MILES. TURN LEFT ON WV65 AND CONTINUE FOR APPROX. 7 MILES TO DELBARTON, WV. TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FORK ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE OF	BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE US119, CORRIDOR G, SOUTH FOR APPROX. 64 MILES. TURN LEFT ON WV65 AND CONTINUE FOR APPROX. 7 MILES TO DELBARTON, WV. TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FORK ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE OF	LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP		ITEM NUMBER	UNE	TPRICE	AMOUNT
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE US119, CORRIDOR G, SOUTH FOR APPROX. 64 MILES. TURN LEFT ON WV65 AND CONTINUE FOR APPROX. 7 MILES TO DELBARTON, WV. TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FORK ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE OF							L BIDDEF	RS INCLUD	E
FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE US119, CORRIDOR G, SOUTH FOR APPROX. 64 MILES. TURN LEFT ON WV65 AND CONTINUE FOR APPROX. 7 MILES TO DELBARTON, WV. TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FORK ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE OF		THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PRE-BID. BIDISMISSAL OF THE PRESENT OF THE PERMITER CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY	DDERS WHE TECHNITED TO SET THE TECHNITED TO SET THE TECHNITED TO SET THE TECHNITED TO SUBSEQUE	HO ARRIVE ICAL SIGN IN. CHNICAL JENT PART	
THE RAILROAD, AROUND THE STAFFORD CEMETERY.		FROM C APPROX APPROX RT. 65 APPROX	HARLES . 64 M . 7 MI /5, RO . 0.5	TON, ILES. LES T CKHOU MILES	TAKE TUR O DEL SE FO ON T	N LEFT ON WV65 A BARTON, WV. TUI RK ROAD. SITE HE LEFT, ON THE	AND CONT: RN LEFT (IS LOCATE OTHER S:	INUE FOR ON CO. ED	
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.		OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926- Paymen	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, CHARLI PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OF	STON, WY	V 25304, EFUNDABLE	
EXHIBIT 5		EXHIBI	T 5				A Paragraphy (A Paragraphy Company)		
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO		TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T DAVIT EVIDEN	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID MUST B CE OF	PUBL H VEN THE THE E SIG THE V	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC NED A ENDOR APTER	PROVEMENT CONSTINAT SUBMITS A BETTIME AN AFFIDAVE LOSED DRUG-FREE ND SUBMITTED WITS COMPLIANCE WEET THE WV CO	RUCTION (ID FOR TH IT OF COM WORKPLACE TH THE BI ITH THE ID DDE. FA	CONTRACT HE WORK MPLIANCE CE AFFI- ID AS PROVISION	IS
	SIGNATURE 72	<u> </u>	117,	<u> </u>	*******			736 DATE	7-12-2010

550678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINDINGER Quotation

REQ NUMBER	PAGE
DEP15057	3
	12 *
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC ---RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/	2010						
OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010	***************************************	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>							
	SHRMIT	THE S	IGNED	DRUG	-FREE WORKPLACE	AFFIDAVIT WITH	
					N DISQUALIFICAT		,
					IS CONTRACT IS		
					YS AFTER THE NOT		
		EIVED.			THERWISE SPECIF		
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONSII	DEKED NUITCE IO	
	PROCEE	.ט.				·	
	CANCEL	LATION	. Tu	e nto	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	THE RESERVES TH	ı F
					ONTRACT IMMEDIA		
					F THE MATERIALS		
					ERIOR QUALITY OF		1
					S OF THE BID AND		
	HEREIN	۱.				'	
					CTOR OR SUBCONTI		
					DEPARTMENT OF		16
					OR MINGO COUNTY 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	PURSUANI	•
					APPLY TO THIS	PROJECT.)	
	CFREVA	ILLING	WAGL	MAILS	ALLE TO THE .		
	ARRITE	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO	ARBITRATION OR	
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
					CONTAINED IN T		
					TITUTE OF ARCHI		
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE HEREB	Y DELETED.	
						UIDED TO DECUIDE	-
	WORKER	RS' COM	PENSA	I TUN:	VENDOR IS REQ KERS' COMPENSAT	TON TE CHCCECCEI	<u>-</u> 11
	A CERI	IFICA	E FKU	PI WUK	NEKS CUMPENSAL	TOW II SOCCESSE	,
	ALL DE	THE T	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL B	E A REQUIREMENT	ļ
		S CONT	1	1			
	(XX)	INSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHA	L L FURNISH PROOF	=
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY INSUR	ANCE PRIOR TO	
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	 	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	LONDITIONS	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED IN SPACE ABOVE I ABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE .

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***405112416** 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ... ITEM NUMBER LINE ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

(304)

Mema

50678046

586-3736

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADOUT LADELED WENDOD



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

P/	\GE	11000
,		
	<u></u>	*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

×405112416	304-586-3736
WISEMAN EXCAVAT	ING INC
RT 1 BOX 190	
_	
LIBERTY WV 251	24

DATE PRINT	r <u>e</u> ry consisted	TEO	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/	<u> </u>									
ID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME ·	01:30	PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV *****	1			* **	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE E CAPITO	IS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP SY CONT OL COMP	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	TORS LICENS DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTE . THE WEST OWERED TO 1 FOR A CONTE WEST VIRGINARY WV 25305, F	REQUI RACTIN VIRO SSUE RACTO NIA I	G WORK SINIA COL THE CON' DRS LICE DIVISION , BLDG.	IN THIS NTRACTOR TRACTORS NSE MAY OF LABO	S BE	
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA		BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID.	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	CON	TRACTORS	LICENSE		1,
	COPY	ICCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CON	DDER TRACT CONTR	WILL BE REC ORS LICENSE	QUIREI PRIO	D TO FUR	NISH A		
	& REGU "REQUE DIVIS	JLATION EST FOR	IS, AN QUOT THE S	D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PUR INFORMATION ISSUED BY UTHORITY GO	ON PRO Y THE OVERN	OVIDED I PURCHAS ING THIS	N THE ING	LES	
SIGNATURE /		, , ,	<u> </u>		VERSE SIDE FOR TER	EPHONE (D	ATE 7 -	
75	ad	\mathcal{W}	120	ma	<u> </u>	304	586-	5136		12-2010

550678046 EN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		ŢΙ	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			F,O,B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/20	10		-								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13	/2010		P22224224		BID	OPENI	NG TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUME	IER:		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
AN' OR DE: EF	Y OT ALT SCRI FECT	HER S ERS T BED I TICE	OURCE, HE INF N THE TO PRO	VERB ORMAT ABOVE CEED:	AL OR ION P PARA	WRITPROVID	TEN, W ED FRO IS VO	HICH M THE ID AN	ANUALS CONTRA SOURC D OF N	DICTS ES AS O	
NO PRI PRI PRI	TICE E-CO OCEE E-CO	TED W TO P NSTRU D SHA NSTRU	ITHIN ROCEED CTION LL BE CTION	365 C IS R CONFE THE S CONFE	ALENI ECEIV RENCE PECIF RENCE	OAR DA VED. IS R IC DA	YS AFT IN THE EQUIRE	ER TH EVEN D, TH	E OFFI T THAT E NOTI	CIAL A CE TO	
THI BY A PRI WOI THI COI FII RE: FOI BE WR COI EX GUI	E CO CUS TRAD OVIS RKMA E CRA THE NAL NAL NTRA ITTE NTRA ITTE NTRA ITTA ARAN	(A) NTRAC TOM O E GUA ION, NSHIP NTRAC CTOR WORK PAYME SIBIL FECTS EDIED N (B) CTOR NG AT ILURE CTOR	TOR AR F THE RANTEE THE WO , SHAL TOR BE FOR ON . NEI NT SHA ITY FO APPEA AT TH ICE. WILL M THE D S DUE IN ANY ERIOD	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B CONS E YEA THER REG RING E EXP NG TH AINTA ATE O TO TH	LS AN JECT VE OM H CC	TO THE TRADE OF THE	E GUAR ES. I ECIAL THE MA ICE OF RANTEE ACCEPT CONTRA FAULT GUARA E CONT GUARA E CONT JECT T PTANCE CE OR AT DEV	ANTEEN THE GUARA TERIAL D BY TH ANCE CTOR TEEN THE COFKMAT WORKMELOPS	LS AND PAYME THE E ACCE NOR TH	LISHEI CE OF NT BY PTANCE E , AND SHALL , THE TIONS K. OF G THE	

TO DEC. INCEDE NAME AND ADDRESS IN CRACE AROUT LARELED WENDOR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

304-558-2157

PAGE _

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P FO

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (1) THIS CONTAINED THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN NAY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "DELBARTON (DARD)" PORTALS"	DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
CINE GUANTITY UGP CAT REMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN NAY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"	05/16/2	2010								
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMENY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI)" PORTALS"	BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30)PM
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"	LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		endendenden		ІТЕМ NUMBE	a naaraan aan aan aa			AMOUNT
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"			(C)	TUE	ONE – V	EAD CHADANI	ree be	DIOD CHALL NOT	DE .	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI)" PORTALS" PROJECT.	_	CONCTP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.	I I							FERFURNANCE II	. PI E	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"	ľ	ALLO I I	ŀ		, ,			FEFTATION MAY F	kF	
CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"	F	URTHE							'	
(3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI)" PORTALS"							0 0 _		İ	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"										
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNIC AL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"	((3) T	ERMINA	TION:						
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.	[R	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"	ſ ŧ						1			
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"	1						3		'	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.										
TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS")						1		BA	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS"	!				FIUKN	RECEIPT RE	LUUESI	ED) OF INIENI	ļ	
VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.		UIEK	PILNATE	•				•		
VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.	 c	'41 T	T SHAI	I RF	THE R	FSPONSTRILI	TY OF	THE SUCCESSEU		
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.	i 1°				1111 10	LOI UNGIBILI		111L 3000L331 01	.	
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.	ľ		ſ	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSARY	DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAY	′s l	
(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.	P	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION OF	EQUI	PMENT AND		
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.	М	IATERI.	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB SIT	TE.			
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.			(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL R	REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	l	
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.	P	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	Ī			
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.						0477040				
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.		.5) II	3	1			ACT C	HALL DE TH		
RECLAMATION OF THE "DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS" PROJECT.		CCGBD	ľ							
PROJECT.										·
	! "			"	L 171	LDAKION (DA	(ICDI)	OKTALS		
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE	1			S ARE	INCO	RPORATED HE	RE IN	BY REFERENCE		
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	l I						3		E	
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF										
10 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY QK4 FIRM.										
		•								
. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:	. (0	6) P	4							
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN			THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURN	IISH T	O DEP AN		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	<u> </u>]		SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE 1310 A MINOMA (304) 586-3736 DATE 7-12-201D	SIGNATURE 3	1 0 0//	1/1	1100	10 A A	TEL	EPHONE	CCI 2721- DA	TE 😙 -	-12-22

550678046



VEXDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O

DEP15057

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/2010				<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	07/13/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE Q	JANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
VALUI IN TI OF PA THE (ES AS HE HE SPECI AYMENT. CONTRACT	REIN BEFOR FICATIONS IT IS THE	SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT T	1
FOR I COMPI PAYMI WORK	THE PARTIAL ETED AT ENT WILL COMPLET	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERM ED IF BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FOR I	BANKRUPT BACT NUL	CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS	
REV.	1/2005				
PREF	RENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
F 1 1	URCHASI 10 CONTR 1 STATE	NG DIVISIO ACTOR MAY CONTRACT P MADE IN T	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	- 1
	CONS OF OF STRU	TRUCTION O R OTHER IM CTURE, INC IGHWAYS, O	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI	ON TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN	N S
SIGNATURE 3310 A	11)	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	יוני, די היו היו היו היו היו היו היו היו היו הי	7-12-7110



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP15057

PAGE 9 .

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/	2010					
BID OPENING DATE:	le de contraction de la contraction de	07/13/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	Ql	JANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI	PMENT, OR PROJECTS, E OF WEST CITED ON O	VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
		SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION TH, BASIC EMER OR OT	EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
		AMER OR I	ICA AND IN	BJECT TO THE JUR	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
	1		AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
		EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE TEN L CONTRACT RED DOLLAR TER. FOR T IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
		DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES THA PRODUCED I TITY OR OT LABLE TO M	HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE 79	ra d	1 WA	sema_	TELEPHONE (304)	586-3736 DATE	7-12-2010
TITLE PLOS	ide	nt_	55067	8046	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15057

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION-DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/13/2010 UNITPRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY NΩ A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 7-12-2010 TELEPHONE

IN RESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZ DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***405112416** WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	Ē	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/							
OPENING DATE:	1	07/13/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
					OF A CONTRACT II	NDED THE ADONE	
					OF A CONTRACT U		
						E SPENDING UNIT	
					EXISTS A BID FOR		
					EL THAT IS REASO		
						CTS, THE SPENDIN	
					WRITING, A REEV		
						OMESTIC PRODUCTS	•
					ATE IN THEIR BID		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
	-			ļ		1	
	REV. 3	3/88					
	EXHIB1	T 9					
	į						
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA.				
						·	
						HALL BE REQUIRED	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN	ISSUING	
	CONSTR	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
				İ			
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
	AND A	LIST 0	F ALL	PART	IES THAT HAVE PR	OCURED DRAWINGS	
	AND SF	PECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJECT. T	HE ADDENDUM AND	
	LIST S	SHALL B	E FOR	WARDE	D TO THE BUYER I	N THE STATE	
						GINEER SHALL ALS	o
					ENDUM TO THE STA		
					ISSUED.		
						1	
	(2)	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	1 TO ALL	
					, IF NECESSARY,		
					ENDUM SHOULD BE		
					(14) DAYS PRIOR		
	1	NG DATE					
	J. L.1411	IS DAIL					
•							
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		7-12-2010



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE______12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/13/2010	BID	DPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
(3) A	UI ADDENDA SHOI	LD BE FORMALLY ACH	NOWLEDGED BY AL	
		TO THE STATE PUR		
		GULATIONS THAT APP		
ORIGIN		IMENT SHALL ALSO AF		
		HE ONLY EXCEPTION		
		ED FOR THE SOLE PL		
CHANGI	ING A BID OPENII	IG TIME AND/OR DATE	- •	
REV. 1	11/96		•	
EXHIBI	[T 10			
		REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15057	1
ABBENE	DUM ACKNOWLEDGE	IENT		
ADDENT	JOH ACKNOWLL DOL			
I HERE	BY ACKNOWLEDGE	RECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
		MADE THE NECESSAR		Y
PROPOS	SAL, PLANS AND/	R SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
ADDENT	DUM NO. S:			
NO. I				
		,		
NO. 2				
NO. 3	• • • • • •			
NO. 4		7		
NO. 4	• • • • • • •			
NO. 5				
1	The state of the s	LURE TO CONFIRM T		IE I
ADDENI	DUM(S) MAY BE C	AUSE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
	T-5-same			
	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE PLANT	Wiseman	TELEPHONE (384)	586-3736 DATE	7-12-2010
TITLE DAGGE		078046	,	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS:OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA		O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/16/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING	. /	ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY D TO THE	ING ANY NTATIVES THE E DING.			
	REV. 1	ley.).	ڊ. _ب	Ø <i>!0</i>	TCE		DATE				
	D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	BE S F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED INISTRAT	ION AST					
		VELOPE				FORMATIO T BE CON			DF		
SIGNATURE -3	a d	11)15	en -		VERSE SIDE FÖR	TERMS AND CON		736	^{ATE} 77 —	12 - 2011)	•



VENDOR

*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15057 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 25304

DEPARTMENT OF CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITV	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15057	7			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/13/20	010			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				4 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
,	1		OU RE	1 1	umber in ng your i		IS NECE	ESSARY	
†			RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR	R PAYMEN	1		
	Roi	ite.	1, K	20X	1900	/	ity,	WV s	25124
	PLEASE CONGER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF PE				
	Br	ad		lise	man. ((304)	586. 552-	373k	(bus.) (cell)
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	057 ***	*** TOTA	L 8
	·								
SIGNATURE ~/	'	1 .	1111		/ERSE SIDE FOR	TELEBRONE		n n DAT	E 7 /2 2.4-
/2	rad		usen			1(304)	<u> 586-3</u>	136	1-12-2010
TITLE POON	id out	ا" ا	" 55	7067	8046		ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Rt.1, Box 190 City: Liberty, State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-373 Fax No.: (304) 586-3789 E-mail address: Wiseman Farme adj.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-12-2010 Brad Wiseman President
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



ong brendern (19662) Alipum (19662)

(24901 t) Wiscones Exceeding inc (24901 t) Wiscones Exceeding inc (24901 t) Wiscones Exceeding inc (24901 t) Wiscones Exceeding inc (24901 t) Wiscones Exceeding inc (24901 t) Wiscones Exceeding inc

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

AN OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249011) Wisensa Brenysting fire

				;
Rescription	Related Entity	% Ownership		ENG DAKE
· Progradication	(249012) Orndley I Wisomun		11 1/ 6000/	
Johnston .	indication 1 Applies (Closics)		500Z/IV	
Vice Fresidani	(249013) loseph i Wississin		SORPEM.	
'Attachment less de less	mercely impost (Cappet)		15 1 1 TON 12.	
Sharwholder	(245014) Thaslens Wilsemon	20%	SOCAL	
Secretary	CASOLA Standam Whenen	5	Br Backley	
Shareholder	(2490 bit) Biracity it by incomm	\$26 A13		
	Description Tresident Tresident Tresident Vac Fresident Shanklolder Sacretary Shanklolder	dicon	dion Refaied Endity (249012) Gradley I Wiscann (249012) Gradley I Wiscann (249013) Loceph I Wiscann ker (249013) Loceph I Wiscann der (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann	dion Refaied Endity (249012) Gradley I Wiscann (249012) Gradley I Wiscann (249013) Loceph I Wiscann ker (249013) Loceph I Wiscann der (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann (249014) Sharlens Wiscann

Delbarton (Dardi) Portals Requisition # DEP15057 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Wiseman	Excavating.	Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1850			areastan Garagaa	
- English Stay		Mobilization/ Demobilization (Lump Sum)		
1.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	6 24129 00
1.0	LO	Construction Layout (Lump Sum)	LO	· a, 4 2 1 . 00
2.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 2,429.00 \$ 2,000.00
2.0	1.10	Quality Control (Lump Sum)	1.0	* 2,000.00
3.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 1,500.00
3.0	25	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)	Lo	, 300.00
4.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 4,500.00
5.1	1 EA	Temporary Creek Crossing	\$ 500,00	\$ 500.00
5.2	7 EA	Rip-Rap Aprons	\$ 500,00	\$3,500.00
5.3		Rip-Rap Ditches		\$11.868.00
5.4	13 EA	Wet Mine Seals		\$ 130,000.00
5.5	1 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	\$ 19.000.00	\$ 19,000.00
5.6	LS	Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole)	LS	\$ 100.00
7.1	630 LF	Silt Fence	\$ 1.00	\$ 630.00
7.2	2,729 LF	Temporary Berms	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,458.00
7.3	42 LF	Water Bars	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00
7.4	21 EA	Rock Check Dams	\$ /25.00	\$ 2625.00
7.5	72 LF	Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.)	\$ 20.00	\$1440.00
8.0	11 ACRES	Revegetation		\$2,750.00
	, i			
			812 6152 515 815	
		TOTAL		\$188,720.00



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PA	GE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOB

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/13/2010 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE CLARIFICATION Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/11/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/13/10 AT 1:30 PM. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES *********** 0001 JB 962~73 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15057 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ 15057 Delbarton (Dardi) Portals Addendum #1

- Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Q) Does Northfork Southern Railway company have a website which can be accessed.
 - A) Yes
- Item 3: Q) Are flagmen or watchmen cost included in the actual invoice cost for the temporary railroad crossing?
 - A) Yes, as stated in the Technical Specification 5.3.2.
- Item 4: Special Provisions, Section 1.05, Schedule of Work; add this sentence: "All AML contracts will specify the work hours to be between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm. In addition this schedule will exclude work on Sundays and major holidays.
- Item 5: Q) What is the size of the pipe used in the temporary stream crossing?

 A) As shown on Drawing 8 there are four 60-inch diameter pipes used in the
- Item 6: C) Sh. 9- End View of pipe ring shows the horizontal distance to be four (4) feet between the vertical steel tubing bars. This distance should be two (2) feet.
- Item 7: C) Burning is permitted on site with the proper permit.

temporary stream crossing.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: 7/13/2010
Pre-Bid Date: 6/11/2010 RFQ # : /5057 Project: Delbarton (Dardi) Portals : Dustin Thaxton ·Name : IBS BOLEN ∘Name Company: ASPEN CORP Company: Thank Construction Co, The. Address: PO Box 13279 Address: 2400 RITTER DR (hartston, WV 25360 DANIELS WY 2583Z Phone# : 30Y-984-2299 Phone #: 304-763-4573 Fax # : 304 - 984 - 2334 Fax # : 304-763-4591 Email: Ibolen@aspen-golfcom Email : DAVID H. Boungs : BRAD WISEMAN •Name 'Name Company: Green Mountain (a) Address: 511 50th 57/401 Company: WiseMAN EXCAUNTING Address: RTI Box 190 Liberty WN 25124 Phone #: 304-586-37-36 Phone# : 304 Fax # : 304-586-3789 Fax # Email Email *Name : JAMES Coopel : Any WARDWIZLE Name Company: TRI-STATE PIPELINE, FAC. Company: EASTIERS ARROW. Address: 6351 US foute 60 EAST, SUITE 3 Address: 70 Dox 4108 Barboursville, WV 25504 CHARLIESTON WIL Phone#: 304-414.0255 Phone #: 304-733-680/ Fax # : 304-733-6803 Fax # 0756 Email : jamescooper@tri-statepipeline.com Email ·Name : WR Houck Name Company: GOAMER LAND SPRVICES Company: Pineville Paving Address: fo Box 1290 Address: P.D. Box 194 Phone# : 304 860 /909 Phone #: 304732 8303 _304 BW : 304/732 7855 Fax # Fax # Email Email : mrose (a) soddenlink. Not

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : Project:	15057 Delbarton (Darbi) Portals	Bid Date: 7/13/10 Pre-Bid Date: 6/11/10	
	Brian Hoard Breakoway Inc. 075 Old Turnpike Pd. Sutton WV 26601	Name: Roger H95h Company: Solco Constration Address: Rt 10 Pineville WV Jesse Mt Road 24874 304 732-7679/12/16	<i> </i>
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-765-5317 304-765-5317	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	130
Company:	ALLENMurdock Bomont Construction Po Box 10 Procious WU 25164	Name :	
	304-548-7004 304-548-7133	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Carpenter Reclamation I 2.0. Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 2536	Name : McCompany: Address:	
Fax # : Email :	304-984-1115 304-984-2770 ARREAGERIENTA Carpen 101@AOL.COM	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Brian Moose Congist Up Inc. POBOX 243 Simpson, WV 26435	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-739-4397 364=739-4401	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

BID BOND

KNOV	W ALL MEN BY THESE		dersigned, <u>Wiseman Excavating</u> , Inc.
of _	Liberty	,WV	, as Principal, and Erie Insurance Property
s.Co. of	Erie		orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
<u>₩</u> V*7	with its principal off	ice in the City of <u>Erie</u>	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia	a, as Obligea, in the pe	enal sum of five perc	cent (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to	o be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The C	Condition of the above o	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
1			eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
			e project known as the "Delbarton
(Dardi)	Portals" pro	<u>ject near Delbart</u>	con, WV Mingo County.
NOM	THEREFORE,		
(b) If nereto and shal agreament creatorce and effect	ill furnish any other bon ated by the acceptance	oted and the Principal shall entends and insurance required by to fail of said bid, then this obligation stood and agreed that the liabiles.	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the nishall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
vay impaired or vaive notice of	or affected by any extention any such extension.	sion of the time within which th	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby not set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		•	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	July		nobalita to be digital by their proper difficulty this
10 Gay Of		, 20	
Principal Corpo	orate Seal		Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal)
			By Brad Wyymaw (Must be President or Vice President)
			By Brad Wishmann (Must be President or Vice President) President
Surety Corporat	te Seal		By Brad Wishmann (Must be President or Vice President)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

James C. Lett, Craig Krenzel, Neely R. Arthur, Jr., Timothy J. White, David Jennings, Dawnna L. Chandler and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000,00).

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSUR-ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ss. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 13th day of July 2014

1993 TT

Terrence W. Cavanaugh
President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2012
Notary Public



James J. Tanous James J. Tanous



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

ĺ			DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)				
						07/13/2010	
Art P (obucer thur Krenzel Lett Insurance Group O Box 627	· •	ONLY AND HOLDER, T	CONFERS NO HIS CERTIFICATE	ED AS A MATTER OF INFO RIGHTS UPON THE CEI EDOES NOT AMEND, EXT ORDED BY THE POLICIES	RTIFICATE END OR	
Wi	infield, WV 25213		INSURERS A	FFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC#	
INS	URED		INSURER A: Eri	ie Insurance Prope	erty & Casualty Co		
	Wiseman Excavating Inc	<u>.</u>	INSURER B: Bri	ickStreet Mutual In	s. Co.		
	Route 1, Box 190		INSURER C:				
	Liberty, WV 25124	•	INSURER D:				
			INSURER E:				
CO	VERAGES					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A P P	HE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION (ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY 1 OLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	DF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHÉR DO THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN	CUMENT WITH RES	SPECT TO WHICH T	HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	SSUED OR MAY	
INSR	ADD'L INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	ŝ	
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/2010	4/23/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 1,000,000	
	CLAIMS MADE V OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,000,000	
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	s 2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
	POLICY PROJECT LOC				TROBUSTO GOMETOF ACC		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	Q04 7530186	4/25/2010	4/25/2011	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS		PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	
		000 7570040	4 (0.5 (0.04.0	1/05/00/1	AGG	\$	
Α	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	Q28 7570018	4/25/2010	4/25/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 2,000,000	
	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
				·		\$	
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$	
	RETENTION \$				- WCSTATIL - OTH	\$	
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC10204907	04/10/2010	04/10/2011	VC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ☐ ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under	•	•		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	
	SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000	
	OTHER						
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSE	L EMENT / SPECIAL PROV	VISIONS	<u> </u>		
CER	RTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATIO	ON			
	WV DEPT OF ENVIRONI OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON WV 2530		SHOULD ANY OF DATE THEREOF, NOTICE TO THE C	THE ABOVE DESCRIE THE ISSUING INSURE CERTIFICATE HOLDER GATION OR LIABILITY	BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED B R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 3 R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAI OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUR	0 DAYS WRITTEN	
			AUTHORIZED REP	PRESENTATIVE	Land of Ar	2.1/1	
			<u> </u>	17M	runa S.Ch	unaus	
ACC	ORD 25 (2001/08)					ORPORATION 1988	

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Putnam</u> , TO-WIT:
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Excavating Inc (Company Name)
OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STEPHANY SHAMBLIN RT 1 BOX 37 CA RED HOUSE, WY 25168 Title: President
RED HOUSE, W 25168 My commission expires March 8, 2016 Title: TYES, dent
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of 5014 3010
By Commission expires Mach 8, 2016
(Seal) (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15057

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Wisernay Excavating, Inc. Authorized Signature: Management of the subscribed, and sworn to before me this to day of the subscribed, and sworn to before me this to day of the subscribed of the su

RED HOUSE, WV 25168 My commission expires March 8, 2016